
http://wbxpress.com/ 

Government of West Bengal 
School Education Department 

Budget Branch 
Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 

 
No. 563-SE(B) 1M-43/2003    Dated, Kolkata, the 16th November, 2007. 
 

Corrigendum 
 
In terms of School Education Deptt.’s memo No. 324-SE(B)/lM-43/2003 dt. 5/9/05, Family Pension 
was admissible to the ’dependent’ son and daughter of the deceased teacher and non-teaching 
employees of West Bengal Non Govt. Recognised Institution upto 25 Years subject to other terms 
and conditions. 
 
Now the Governor is pleased to omit the word 'dependent' in the 3rd line of para 3 of the said 
memo as it is contrary to the spirit of provisions of para 26, 28 of DCRB Scheme 81. 
 
This order issues with the concurrence of Finance Deptt. Pension Branch vide their U.O. No. 837 
dt. 1/11/07. 
 

Sd/- S. Mahapatra 
Joint Secretary 


